



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 204/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15601/2025**

MVSR PAVAN ARYAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mayank Kaushik and
Mr. Hritwik Maurya,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj,
SPP with Ms. Doyel
Chowdhary, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
10.09.2025

%

At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, list on
21.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

DU